
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1714
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2000
VIOLENCE AGAINST WOMEN
DILIP KUMAR MANSUKHLAL GANDHI

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether W.H.O. has reported that violence against women has been causing more deaths and disabilities of women than the normal causes; and

(b) if so, the preventive measures taken/being taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SMT. MANEKA GANDHI)

(a)&(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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